PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7459985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507173801

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MCR OIL TOOLS, LLC	06/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCR OIL TOOLS, LLC	
Street Address:	7327 BUSINESS PLACE	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8291969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cnguyen@matthewsfirm.com
Correspondent Name: TERRY MCCUTCHEON
Address Line 1: 5444 WESTHEIMER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1950

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCR-014:C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY MCCUTCHEON
SIGNATURE:	/Terry McCutcheon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=MCR-014C_Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=MCR-014C_COA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060665 FRAME: 0201

507413057

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Atty. Docket No.: MCR-014:C

Michael C. Robertson

Patent No. 8,291,969

Issued: October 23, 2012

For: Consumable Downhole Tools

USPTO

Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch

P.O. Box 1450

RECORDED: 03/11/2022

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Dear Sirs:

MCR Oil Tools, LLC is the assignee and owner of all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,291,969 (hereinafter the ("'969 Patent"), as set forth above. MCR Oil Tools, LLC has changed its business address from 405 North Rudd Street, Burleson, Texas 76028, USA to 7327 Business Place, Arlington, Texas 76001, USA, effective June, 2012, and hereby submits the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Form PTO-1595, to record its change of address.

Assignee MCR Oil Tools, LLC respectfully requests the recording of its changed address, as set forth above.

Date: July 29, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/Terry L. McCutcheon/ Terry L. McCutcheon Reg. No. 68,122

Matthews, Lawson, McCutcheon & Joseph, PLLC (Customer # 021897) 5444 Westheimer Road, Suite 1950 Houston, Texas 77056 (713) 355-4200 - Telephone (713) 355-9689 - Facsimile

PATENT REEL: 060665 FRAME: 0202